## TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

## **RESOLUTION 23-118**

## NO AWARD IN RESPONSE TO THE NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR THE SITE PREPARATIONS & IMPROVEMENTS FOR RESTROOM BUILDINGS

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield requested bids for Site Preparations & Improvements for Restroom Buildings that were due on July 18th; and

**WHEREAS,** no bids were received in response to the Notice to Bidders for Site Preparations & Improvements for Restroom Buildings; and

**WHEREAS**, in the absence of qualified bids, no award of the Site Preparations & Improvements for Restroom Buildings will be made.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield that no award would be made in response to the notice to bidders for Site Preparations & Improvements for Restroom Buildings as no bids were submitted in compliance with the conditions in the advertisement of bids/notice.

Moved By: Thomas Speranza

Seconded By: Scott Smith

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
Scott Smith
Thomas Speranza
Joseph Spoltore

<u>In Favor</u>	<u>Against</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	Absent
			X
X			
X			
X			
X			

## **CERTIFICATION**

	hereby	certify	that the	he foreg	oing is	a	true	copy	of	Resolution	adopted	by the	Township
Commit	tee of the	e Towns	ship of	Upper D	eerfiel	d, i	n the	Coun	ty o	f Cumberla	nd, at a m	eeting tl	hereof held
July 20th	<sup>h</sup> 2023.		-						•				

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk